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Multnomah County Health Department Phone: 503-988-3674   
426 SW Stark Street, 8th Floor Fax:   503-988-3676   
Portland, OR 97204 TTY:   877-735-7525 
 
 

For after hours public health emergencies, please contact the answering service via  

503-988-3406 Administration 

 

 

Joanne Fuller, MSW joanne.fuller@multco.us 

Health Department Director   

Local Health Administrator 

(ORS 431.150, ORS 431.418, OAR 333-014-0070) 

 

Tricia Tillman, MPH tricia.tillman@multco.us 

Director of Public Health  

 

Wendy Lear wendy.r.lear@multco.us 

Deputy Director of Operations  

 

Paul F. Lewis, MD, MPH,  paul.f.lewis@multco.us 

Health Officer 503-988-8698 

 

Vanetta Abdellatif, MPH vanetta.abdellatif@multco.us  

Director of Integrated Clinical Services 

 

David Hidalgo, LCSW  david.a.hidalgo@multco.us 

Director of Mental Health and Addictions Services  

 

Holly Calhoun, SPHR, SHRM-SCP holly.calhoun@multco.us  

Human Resources Manager 

   

 

Program contacts http://web.multco.us/health/contacts  
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